BID PROPOSAL PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR ASPHALT CONCRETE MATERIAL Bid File No. 9469

<u>TERM OF CONTRACT</u> The Contract shall be in effect for one year from the date of the Notice to Proceed. The Contract may be extended in accordance with the provisions set forth in the Special Conditions of these Specifications.

TO: THE PURCHASING MANAGER OF THE CITY OF FRESNO

The undersigned Bidder hereby proposes to furnish to the City of Fresno, in accordance with the Specifications annexed hereto and made a part hereof, the following item(s), as specified in the Special Conditions of these Specifications, and at the prices set forth in the following bid item(s):

BID ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1:	250 TONS	1/2" FINE HMA PG64-10 max15%rap	s 51.00	s 12,750.00
2.	20,000 TONS	1/2" MED HMA PG64-10 max15%rap	s 49.00	s 980,000.00
3.	20,000 TONS	1/2" MED HMA PG70-10 max15%rap	s 50.00	s 1,000,000.00
4.	10,000 TONS	•	s 47.50	s 475,000.00
		3/4" MED HMA PG64-10 max15%rap	50.00	50,000,00
5.	1,000 TONS	1/2" MED HMA PG64-10 max15%rap (Night Operation)	\$	\$
6 .	1000 TONS	1/2" MED WMA PG64-10 max15%rap	\$ 51.50	\$51,500.00
7 .	50 TONS	3/8" HMA FINE PG64-10	\$ _63.00_	s 3,150.00
8.	50 TONS	3/8" HMA MED PG64-10	\$ _62.50	\$3,125.00
9.	500 TONS	3/8" FINE SC800	\$ 64.00	\$ 32,000.00
10.	50 TONS	SC800 Sheet Material	s 67.00	s 3,350.00
11.	250 TONS	3/8" BERM, PG70-10	s 62.50	s 15,625.00
	250 TONS	3/4" CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	\$ 10.00	s 2,500.00
12.	250 10145	3/4 CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	₩	Ψ

13. ADD TRANSPORTATION COST FACTOR

BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6 ONLY For hot mix plants outside of a 7 mile radius (not to exceed a 25 mile radius), from the City of Fresno MSC Yard (located at; 2101 G Street, Fresno, CA 93706), add a cost factor for COF to transport material to the COF MSC Yard. The cost factor shall be: \$1.00 per mile.				
	52,250 t	ons x \$1.00 x miles =	\$ 0.00	\$0.00
			SUBTOTAL:	\$_2,629,000.00
		Sa	les Tax 7.975%:	\$_209,662.75
		TOTAL NET BASE	BID AMOUNT:	\$ <u>2,838,66</u> 2.75
The Tota	al Net Base Bid Am	ount isTwo Million, Eight Hu	ndred Thirty-Eight	Thousand,
Six	x Hundred Sixt	y-TwoDollars and _	Seventy-Five	_ Cents.
	TALTERNATE			
BID I <u>TEM</u>	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	10,000 TONS	DEMOLISHED PORTLAND CEME CONCRETE CREDIT (The City of Fresno to deliver to av		\$(_10,000.00)
2 .	40,000 TONS	DEMOLISHED ASPHALT CONCR Bidder to provide material transport various job sites. Material to be loa from City of Fresno grinder. Street Division to give 12 hour notice.	t for pick up at aded directly	\$(<u>160,000.00</u>)
3.	3,000 TONS	DEMOLISHED ASPHALT CONCR City of Fresno to provide material to mix plant.		\$(_24,000.00)
			SUBTOTAL:	\$(194,000.00)
		TOTAL NET BID ALTE	RNATE AMOUNT:	\$(2,644,662.75)
The Tot	al Net Bid Amount	is Two Million, Six Hundred	Forty-Four Thousa	nd,
	Six Hun	dred Sixty-Two Dollars and	Seventy-Five	Cents.

BIDDER'S NAME: Vulcan Materials Co.

BID PROPOSAL PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR ASPHALT CONCRETE MATERIAL

Bid File No. 9469

TERM OF CONTRACT The Contract shall be in effect for one year from the date of the Notice to Proceed. The Contract may be extended in accordance with the provisions set forth in the Special Conditions of these Specifications.

TO: THE PURCHASING MANAGER OF THE CITY OF FRESNO

The undersigned Bidder hereby proposes to furnish to the City of Fresno, in accordance with the Specifications annexed hereto and made a part hereof, the following item(s), as specified in the Special Conditions of these Specifications, and at the prices set forth in the following bid item(s):

BID <u>ITEM</u>	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	250 TONS	1/2" FINE HMA PG64-10 max15%rap	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,000
2.	20,000 TONS	1/2" MED HMA PG64-10 max15%rap		\$ 1,060,000
3.	20,000 TONS	1/2" MED HMA PG70-10 max15%rap	0.0	\$ 1,060,000
4.	10,000 TONS	3/4" MED HMA PG64-10 max15%rap	\$ 50.00	\$ 500,000
5.	1,000 TONS	1/2" MED HMA PG64-10 max15%rap (Night Operation)	\$ 56.00	\$ 56,000
6.	1000 TONS	1/2" MED WMA PG64-10 max15%rap	\$ <u>55.00</u>	\$ 55,000
7.	50 TONS	3/8" HMA FINE PG64-10	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850
8.	50 TONS	3/8" HMA MED PG64-10	\$ 57 00	\$2.850
9.	500 TONS	3/8" FINE SC800	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500
10.	50 TONS	SC800 Sheet Material	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250
11.	250 TONS	3/8" BERM, PG70-10	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000
12.	250 TONS	3/4" CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000

13. ADD TRANSPORTATION COST FACTOR

	For hot r from the add a co	MS 1 THROUGH 6 ONLY mix plants outside of a 7 mile radius City of Fresno MSC Yard (located est factor for COF to transport mater t factor shall be: \$1.00 per mile.	at; 2101 G Street, Fresno,	
	52,250 to	ons x \$1.00 xmiles =	\$ -6	s_ O
			SUBTOTAL:	\$ <u>2,863,</u> 450
		\$	Sales Tax 7.975%;	\$ <u>223,575</u> ,14
		TOTAL NET BAS	E BID AMOUNT:	\$3,027,025.14
The Total	Net Base Bid Amo	ount is three million twe	inty-seven	
House	and twen	ty - five Dollars and	four tean	_ Cents.
DEDUCT BID	ALTERNATE			
ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	10,000 TONS	DEMOLISHED PORTLAND CENCONCRETE CREDIT (The City of Fresno to deliver to a		\$(<u>10,000</u>)
2.	40,000 TONS	DEMOLISHED ASPHALT CONCI Bidder to provide material transportations job sites. Material to be lo from City of Fresno grinder. Street Division to give 12 hour notice.	ort for pick up at baded directly	\$(<u>NeO,000</u>)
3.	3,000 TONS	DEMOLISHED ASPHALT CONC City of Fresno to provide material mix plant.		\$(<u>30,000</u>)
			SUBTOTAL:	\$(200,000)
		TOTAL NET BID ALTE	ERNATE AMOUNT:	\$(200,000)
The Total Net Bid Amount is two million eight hundred twenty				
Seven	thousand t	wenty-five Dollars and	fourteen	_ Cents.